Simplified, modular
design with fewer
fasteners and tools
for quick installation/
maintenance
Features a
precision-engineered
keyway system for

GUN CONFIGURATIONS
STANDARD CONFIGURATIONS – 22 DEGREE NECKS
SOLID MOUNT — 22 DEGREE
NECK A
(mm)
B
(mm)
X
(mm)
Y
(mm)
Z
(mm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
GA248-047-22 386 47 0.08 -2.69 122.41 1.99
GA277-047-22 415 47 0.08 -2.62 129.73 2.04
GA323-047-22 461 47 0.07 -2.53 142.01 2.12
GA436-047-22 574 47 0.07 -2.32 175.20 2.30
5
STANDARD CONFIGURATIONS – 45 DEGREE NECKS
GUN CONFIGURATIONS  (CONTINUED)
SOLID MOUNT — 45 DEGREE
NECK A
(mm)
B
(mm)
X
(mm)
Y
(mm)
Z
(mm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
GA200-100-45 338 100 0.08 -6.70 115.53 1.97
GA229-100-45 367 100 0.08 -6.54 122.66 2.02
GA247-120-45 385 120 0.08 -9.29 128.29 2.06
GA267-100-45 405 100 0.08 -6.34 132.51 2.08
GA275-100-45 413 100 0.07 -6.30 134.6 6 2.09
GA302-120-45 440 120 0.07 -8.90 143.31 2.15
GA322-120-45 460 120 0.07 -8.77 149.03 2.19
GA378-120-45 516 120 0.07 -8.41 165.71 2.28
6

KR 16 HW
KR6 R1820HW
KR8 R1420HW, KR8 R1620HW
KR8 R2100HW
OTC DAIHEN®, NACHI®
OTC AX-V4
OTC AX-V4L
OTC AII-B4
OTC AII-B4L
OTC FD B4, Nachi NB04
OTC FD B4L, Nachi NB04L
OTC FD B6, Nachi NB6
OTC FD B6L, Nachi NB6L
CONSUMABLE OPTIONS
ACCULOCKTM HEAVY DUTY (HD) COPPER CONTACT TIPS
T-A030CH* for 0.030" (0.8 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-A062CH for 1/16" (1.6 mm) wire; qty. 10
T-A035CH* for 0.035" (0.9 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-A072CH for 0.072" (1.8 mm) wire; qty. 10
T-A039CH* for 0.039" (1.0 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-A078CH for 5/64" (2.0 mm) wire; qty. 10
T-A045CH* for 0.045" (1.2 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-A094CH for 3/32" (2.4 mm) wire; qty. 10
T-A052CH* for 0.052" (1.3 mm) wire; qty. 10
NOTE: ADD "-100" TO END OF THE ABOVE HD COPPER CONTACT TIP PART NUMBERS FOR QUANTITIES OF 100.
*ADD "-1000" TO END OF THE ABOVE PART NUMBERS FOR QUANTITIES OF 1000.
ACCULOCKTM  HEAVY DUTY (HD) CHROME ZIRCONIUM CONTACT TIPS
T-A030ZH for 0.030" (0.8 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-A039ZH for 0.039" (1.0 mm) wire; qty. 10
T-A035ZH for 0.035" (0.9 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-A045ZH for 0.045" (1.2 mm) wire; qty. 10
NOTE: ADD ”-100” TO THE END OF THE ABOVE HD CHROME ZIRCONIUM CONTACT TIP PART NUMBERS FOR QUANTITIES OF 100.
ACCULOCKTM  HDP CONTACT TIPS
T-A035WH for 0.035" (0.9 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-A045WH for 0.045" (1.2 mm) wire; qty. 10
T-A039WH for 0.039" (1.0 mm) wire; qty. 10 T-A052WH for 0.052" (1.3 mm) wire; qty. 10
NOTE: ADD "-100" TO THE END OF THE ABOVE HDP CONTACT TIP PART NUMBERS FOR QUANTITIES OF 100.
7
ACCULOCKTM  TEACH POINTERS (USED FOR ROBOTIC PROGRAMMING)
T-A001TP Adjustable teach pointer T-A075TP Teach pointer, 3/4" CTWD

401-49-50 HD - 1/2" bore, flush tip (bottleneck, brass) Slip-on X
401-71-62 HD - 5/8" bore, 1/8" recess (brass), straight bore Slip-on X
401-87-62 HD - 5/8" bore, 1/8" stick out (brass) Slip-on X X
401-14-62 HD - 5/8" bore, 1/8" recess (copper) Thread-on X X
401-41-62 HD - 5/8" bore, 1/8" stick out (brass) Thread-on X
401-53-62 HD - 5/8" bore, 1/8" stick out (bottleneck, copper) Thread-on X
401-20-62 HD - 5/8” bore, 1/8" stick out (copper) Thread-on X X
401-43-62 SD - 5/8" bore, 1/8" recess (copper) Thread-on X X
401-18-62 SD - 5/8" bore, 1/8" stick out (copper) Thread-on X X
401-30-62 SD - 5/8" bore, 1/8" stick out (bottleneck, brass) Slip-on X X
401-30-62T SD - 5/8" bore, 1/8" stick out (bottleneck, brass) Thread-on X X
SEE THE TOUGH LOCK CONSUMABLES SPEC SHEET (SP-TLC) FOR MORE OPTIONS
QUICK LOAD® LINERS
415-26 QUICK LOAD Liner Retainer
415-24 QUICK LOAD Liner Retainer (required for 3/32" wire)
415-35-6Q QUICK LOAD Liner for 0.035" (0.9 mm) - 0.045" (1.2 mm) wire; 6' (1.8 m)
415-35-10Q QUICK LOAD Liner for 0.035" (0.9 mm) - 0.045" (1.2 mm) wire; 10' (3.05 m)
415-35-15Q QUICK LOAD Liner for 0.035" (0.9 mm) - 0.045" (1.2 mm) wire; 15' (4.5 m)
415-116-6Q QUICK LOAD Liner for 0.045" (1.2 mm) - 1/16" (1.6 mm) wire; 6' (1.8 m)
415-116-10Q QUICK LOAD Liner for 0.045" (1.2 mm) - 1/16" (1.6 mm) wire; 10' (3.05 m)
415-116-15Q QUICK LOAD Liner for 0.045" (1.2 mm) - 1/16" (1.6 mm) wire; 15' (4.5 m)
QUICK LOAD® E-Z FEED ™ LINERS *STANDARD ON ATLAS
415-31 QUICK LOAD Liner Retainer (required for 415-116-062Q liner)
415-35-062Q QUICK LOAD Liner for 0.035" (0.9 mm) - 0.045" (1.2 mm) cored wire; 6' (1.8 m) (requires 415-26 retainer)
415-116-062Q QUICK LOAD Liner for 0.045" (1.2 mm) - 1/16" (1.6 mm) cored wire; 6' (1.8 m) (requires 415-31 retainer)
REAR LOAD LINERS (required for MIG guns equipped with wire brake only)
415-30-6 for 0.030" (0.8 mm) wire; 6' (1.8 m) – round wound
415-30-15 for 0.030" (0.8 mm) wire; 15' (4.5 m) – round wound

GA267-100-45 267 mm x 100 mm Offset  - 45° See Page 5 for Overall TCP
GA275-100-45 275 mm x 100 mm Offset  - 45° See Page 5 for Overall TCP
GA302-120-45 302 mm x 120 mm Offset  - 45° See Page 5 for Overall TCP
GA322-120-45 322 mm x 120 mm Offset  - 45° See Page 5 for Overall TCP
GA378-120-45 378 mm x 120 mm Offset  - 45° See Page 4 for Overall TCP
GA248-047-22 248 mm x 47 mm Offset  - 22° See Page 4 for Overall TCP
GA277-047-22 277 mm x 47 mm Offset  - 22° See Page 4 for Overall TCP
GA323-047-22 323 mm x 47 mm Offset  - 22° See Page 4 for Overall TCP
GA436-047-22 436 mm x 47 mm Offset  - 22° See Page 4 for Overall TCP
AIR COOLED NECKS
ATLAS LSR
Part Number
Configurator
 Digit Robot Make Robot Model Feeder Main Feeder Extended Description Feeder
Placement
UA-0810 0810 Fanuc 100iC, 100iC-12L All OTC, Lincoln, Miller, Panasonic, Tweco
Style
UA-0810 0810 Panasonic TM-1100 / 1400 Panasonic
UA-0850 0850 Fanuc 100iD Miller Auto
Continuum
UA-0850 0850 Panasonic TM-1100 / 1400 Miller Auto Axcess
UA-0880 0880 Fanuc 100iD Lincoln
UA-0880 0880 Fanuc 100iC, 100iC-12L Fronius VR-1500
PAP
UA-0880 0880 OTC / NACHI FD B4 / NB04 All OTC, Lincoln, Miller, Panasonic, Tweco
Style
UA-0880 0880 OTC / NACHI FD-B6/ NB6 OTC
UA-0910 0910 Panasonic TM-1100 / 1400 Miller
Auto Continuum
UA-0910 0910 KUKA KR5 HW 100iC , M10iA OTC, Lincoln, Miller, Panasonic, Tweco
Style
UA-0910 0910 Motoman AR1440 ,
MA1440 , MH12 All OTC, Lincoln, Miller, Panasonic, Tweco
Style
LSR+ [LOW-STRESS ROBOTIC] UNICABLES
10
ATLAS LSR
Part Number
Configurator
 Digit/Unicable Length
(mm)
Robot Make Robot Model Feeder Main Feeder Extended Description Feeder
Placement
UA-0920 0920 Motoman EA1400N Fronius
VR-1500PAP
OTC, Lincoln, Miller,
Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-0920 0920 Motoman EA1400N /
SSA2000 All
UA-0960 0960 KUKA KR8 R1420HW/
R1620HW
Miller
 Auto Continuum
UA-0960 0960 Fanuc 100iD, M10iD-12 Fronius WF25iR
PAP
UA-0960 0960 KUKA KR8 R1420HW/
R1620HW Lincoln
UA-0980 0980 Motoman AR1440, MA1440 Fronius VR-
1500PAP
UA-0980 0980 Fanuc 120iC All OTC, Lincoln, Miller,
Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-0980 0980 ABB IRB1660ID Fronius
VR-1500PAP
UA-0980 0980 KUKA KR16 HW All OTC, Lincoln, Miller,
Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-1020 1020 ABB IRB1600ID Fronius
VR-1500PAP
UA-1020 1020 Fanuc
100iC-6L, 100iC-7L,
MA10iA-6L,
MA10iA-7L
All OTC, Lincoln, Miller,
Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-1030 1030 OTC/NACHI AX-V4 All OTC, Lincoln, Miller,
Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-1030 1030 Fanuc 120iD Miller
Auto Continuum
UA-1050 1050 ABB IRB1660iD Miller
Auto Continuum
UA-1050 1050 Fanuc 100iD-10L Miller
Auto Continuum
UA-1050 1050 Kawasaki BA006N All OTC, Lincoln, Miller,
Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-1050 1050 Panasonic TM-1800 Panasonic OTC, Lincoln, Miller,
Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-1050 1050 Panasonic TM-1600 Panasonic
UA-1050 1050 Kawasaki BA013N All OTC, Lincoln, Miller,
Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-1060 1060 Fanuc 120IC
UA-1060 1060 Motoman AR1730, MH24 All
UA-1060 1060 Panasonic TM-1600 Miller Auto Axcess
UA-1080 1080 Fanuc 100iD-10L Lincoln
UA-1080 1080 Fanuc 120iD Lincoln
UA-1100 1100 Panasonic TM-1800 Miller Auto Axcess
UA-1100 1100 Fanuc
Fanuc, 100iC-6L,
100iC-7L,
MA10iA-6L ,
MA10iA-7L
LSR+ [LOW-STRESS ROBOTIC] UNICABLES                                                                                                                  [CONTINUED]
11
LSR+ [LOW-STRESS ROBOTIC] UNICABLES                                                                                                                  [CONTINUED]
ATLAS LSR
Part Number
Configurator
 Digit/Unicable Length
(mm)
Robot Make Robot Model Feeder Main Feeder Extended Description Feeder
Placement
UA-1100 1100 ABB IRB 1660iD All OTC, Lincoln, Miller,
Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-1120 1120 Panasonic TM-1600 Panasonic
UA-1120 1120 Panasonic TM-1600 Miller
Auto Continuum
UA-1120 1120 KUKA KR6 R1820HW Miller
Auto Continuum
UA-1120 1120 Fanuc 100iC-7L w/Fronius
TPS  400i Feeder
Fronius
VR-15000PAP
UA-1140 1140 ABB IRB 1600iD/1520iD All OTC, Lincoln, Miller,
Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-1140 1140 ABB RB 1600iD / 1520iD
/ 2600iD 15/1.85
Miller
Auto Continuum
UA-1140 1140 Panasonic TM-1800 Miller
Auto Continuum
UA-1140 1140 Motoman MA1800 All OTC, Lincoln, Miller,
Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-1170 1170 Fanuc 120iD OTC
UA-1170 1170 KUKA KR6 R1820HW Lincoln
UA-1170 1170 Panasonic TB1800WG3 All
OTC, Lincoln, Miller,
Panasonic,
Tweco Style
UA-1210 1210 ABB IRB 2600ID 15/1.85 All OTC, Lincoln, Miller,
Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-1210 1210 Fanuc 120iC-10L,
120iC-12L All OTC, Lincoln, Miller, Panasonic,
Tweco Style
UA-1210 1210 KUKA KR8 R2100HW Miller
Auto Continuum
UA-1210 1210 Motoman EA1900N /MA1900 Fronius
UA-1230 1230 Fanuc 100iC-8L,
MA10iA-8L All OTC, Lincoln, Miller, Panasonic,
Tweco Style
UA-1240 1240 Fanuc 100iD-8L Miller
Auto Continuum
UA-1240 1240 Comau Smart5 Arc6 All OTC, Lincoln, Miller, Panasonic,
Tweco Style
UA-1240 1240 Motoman EA1900N /MA1900 All OTC, Lincoln, Miller, Panasonic,
Tweco Style
UA-1270 1270 Panasonic TM-2000 Panasonic
UA-1270 1270 Fanuc 120iC-10L,
120iC-12L
Fronius
VR-1500PAP
UA-1270 1270 Fanuc 100iD-8L Lincoln
UA-1270 1270 Fanuc 100iD-8L Lincoln
UA-1270 1270 OTC/NACHI FD-B6L/ NB6L OTC
12
LSR+ [LOW-STRESS ROBOTIC] UNICABLES                                                                                                                  [CONTINUED]
ATLAS LSR
Part Number
Configurator
 Digit Robot Make Robot Model Feeder Main Feeder Extended Description Feeder
Placement
UA-1300 1300 Panasonic TM-2000 Miller Auto Axcess
UA-1300 1300 OTC/NACHI FD B4L / NB04L All OTC, Lincoln, Miller, Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-1300 1300 KUKA KR8 R2100HW Lincoln
UA-1330 1330 Fanuc
100iC-8L
w/Fronius TPS
400i Feeder
UA-1350 1350 Panasonic TM-2000
UA-1350 1350 Fanuc 100iC-8L,
M10iA-8L
UA-1350 1350 OTC/NACHI AX-V4L
UA-1350 1350 KUKA KR16 L8 HW All OTC, Lincoln, Miller, Panasonic,
Tweco Style
UA-1380 1380 Kawasaki BA006L All OTC, Lincoln, Miller, Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-1400 1400 Motoman AR2010, MA2010 All OTC, Lincoln, Miller, Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-1410 1410 Kawasaki BA013L All OTC, Lincoln, Miller, Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-1410 1410 ABB IRB 2600iD 8/2.00 All OTC, Lincoln, Miller, Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-1460 1460 Fanuc 120iD-12L Miller
Auto Continuum
UA-1480 1480 Motoman AR2010, MA2010 Fronius
VR-15000PAP
UA-1500 1500 Fanuc 120iD-12L Lincoln
UA-1580 1580 Fanuc 120iD-12L OTC
UA-1860 1860 Motoman MA3100 / MA3120 All OTC, Lincoln, Miller, Panasonic, Tweco Style
UA-2110 2110 Fanuc M710iC-12L Miller
Auto Continuum J3 Version
UA-2140 2140 Fanuc M710iC-12L Miller Auto Axcess J3
UA-2250 2250 Fanuc M710iC-12L Lincoln J3
UA-3120 3120 Fanuc 120iC w/Remote
Mount  Feeder All-Remote Mount Remote
UA-3250 3250 Fanuc M710iC-12L All-J2 OTC, Lincoln, Miller, Panasonic, Tweco Style J2
13
MOUNTING OPTIONS
POWER PINS
214  Tweco® #4 214-39 OTC Daihen®